

GR 518/20

CIS no: 111/2021

CNR No:WBPU06-000192-2021

JO Code: WB01313

Order dated: 02/02/26 :-

Today is fixed for evidence.

All accused persons are absent by petition.

CSW-5 Dr. Jayita Ghatak is examined in chief, cross examined in full and discharged as P.W.4.

The injury report is marked as Exhibit-P-2 and her signature in the same is marked as Exhibit-P-2/1.

Received death report of CSW-7 Dr. Alok Samanta from MSVP, Deben Mahata Government Medical College & Hospital, Purulia.

Perused the same.

Considered.

Accordingly, CSW-7 is expunged from the CS.

Note accordingly.

Issue summons upon CSW no. 6.

Fix 17/03/2026 for evidence.

D/c by me:

Sd/-

ACJM- 2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia

Sd/-

ACJM- 2nd Court
Raghunathpur, Purulia